05-11-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office

	3000336 TS ONLY
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
James A. McEwen Apr 27, 2005	Name: Western Clinical Engineering Ltd.
Michael Jameson Apr 27, 2005	Internal Address: Suite 207 - 1099 West 8th Ave
Allen Upward Apr 27,2005	milemai Address.
	9
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 N	
3. Nature of conveyance:	1
Assignment Merger	City: Vancouver
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: British Columbia
Government Interest Assignment	7:::
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: CANADA Zip: V6H 1C3
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached? Yes No
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Patrick W. Hughey	7.7.416 (07.050.404) 0.0.44) 0
Internal Address: Ipsolon IIp	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
Internal Address. IDSOIOTHD	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 805 SW Broadway #2740	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting t 8. Payment Information
City: Portland	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: <u>Oregon</u> Zip: <u>97205</u>	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 503.249.7066	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0241
Fax Number: 503.249.7068	-
Email Address: info@ipsolon.com	Authorized User Name Patrick W. Hughey
9. Signature:	· Company of the comp
	May 5, 2005
Signature)	May 5, 2005 Date
Patrick W. Hughey	Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

WHEREAS, I, James A. McEwen, of Vancouver, BC, CANADA, and I. Michael Jameson, of North Vancouver, BC, CANADA, and I, Allen Upward of Vancouver, BC, CANADA, hereafter referred to as Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled:

Surgical Tourniquet Apparatus for Measuring Limb Occlusion Pressure

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed as application number on
Whereas, Western Clinical Engineering Ltd., a Canadian corporation herein referred to as "Assignee" and whose post office address is Suite 207 – 1099 West 8 th Avenue, Vancouver B.C. Canada V6H 1C3, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application, and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute related US patent application(s), international applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent(s) may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.
Executed this 27th day of April, 2005, at Janesius, BC Canada CITY, STATE of PROVINCE
James A. McEwen JELING A NUETCUL 2 SIGNATURE
Witness: Dagne Raycon Dagni Raycon Signature Date

Page 1 of 2

Executed this 27th day of April, 2005, at VANCOUVER, BC, CANADA.
Michael Jameson SIGNATURE
Witness:
Dagne Rayson Dagne Payson April >7/05
Executed this 27th day of APRIL, 2005, at VANCOUVER, BC, CANADA.
Alban Hannard
Witness:
Dagnekarkon Dagne Raykon port 27/05
,

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016541 FRAME: 0489